SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION CULVER CITY, CALIFORNIA June 4, 2022 9:00 A.M.

Call to Order & Roll Call

The special meeting of the Civil Service Commission was called to order at 9:00 A.M. in the Dan Patacchia Conference Room at Culver City City Hall.

Present: Chair Chi Ming Gong Vice Chair Michele Van Gelderen Commissioner Sal LaPardo Commissioner Peter Stern

Absent: Commissioner Rachelle Jackson

000

Pledge of Allegiance

Chair Gong led the Pledge of Allegiance.

000

Public Comment - Items Not On the Agenda

Chair Gong invited public comment.

Amy Webber, Human Resources Analyst, indicated that no requests to speak had been received.

000

Receipt of Correspondence

Amy Webber, Human Resources Analyst, indicated that no correspondence had been received.

Order of the Agenda

No changes were made.

000

Closed Session

At 9:02 A.M. Chair Gong recessed the meeting to Closed Session for consideration of Item CS-1.

Item CS-1 Pursuant to Government Code 54597(b) Public Employee Discipline/Dismissal/Release, the Civil Service Commission of the City of Culver City will convene to hear the appeal of the disciplinary decision relating to one police employee.

000

Reconvene

Chair Gong reconvened the special meeting of the Civil Service Commission at 3:45 P.M. noting that there was nothing to report out from Closed Session.

000

Public Comment - Items NOT on the Agenda (Continued)

Chair Gong invited public comment.

Amy Webber, Human Resources Analyst, indicated that no public comment had been received for Items NOT on the Agenda.

000

Items from Staff

Amy Webber, Human Resources Analyst, indicated nothing to report from staff.

000

Items from Civil Service Commissioners

None.

Civil Service Commission June 4, 2024 Page 3 of 3

Adjournment

There being no further business, at 3:47 P.M., the Civil Service Commission adjourned to a special meeting to be held at 9:30 A.M. on Thursday, June 6, 2024.

000

Dana Anderson Human Resources Director, Culver City, California SECRETARY TO THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION Culver City, California

APPROVED

Chi Ming Gong CHAIR of the Civil Service Commission Culver City, California

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that, on the date below written, these minutes were filed in the Office of the City Clerk, Culver City, California and constitute the Official Minutes of said meeting.